

# Tomlinson (Mrs. S. F.) death notices

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on October 22, 2019. Anglo-American Cataloguing Rules

Item previously catalogued as part of Small Manuscripts Collection with various processors. Small Manuscripts Collection finding aid updated by Amy McDonald, 2012.

North Carolina Collection Archives

300 N. Roxboro Street Durham, NC 27701

ncc@dconc.gov

URL: <a href="https://durhamcountylibrary.org/ncc">https://durhamcountylibrary.org/ncc</a>

## **Table of Contents**

| Summary Information        | 3 |
|----------------------------|---|
| Biographical / Historical  |   |
| Scope and Contents         | 4 |
| Administrative Information | 4 |
| Controlled Access Headings | 4 |
| Collection Inventory       | 5 |

### **Summary Information**

**Repository:** North Carolina Collection Archives

**Title:** Mrs. S. F. Tomlinson death notices

**ID:** NCC.0260

**Date:** 1905-03

**Physical Description:** .08 Linear Feet (1 folder)

**Language of the** English

**Material:** 

#### **Preferred Citation**

[Item, folder, and box information], Mrs. S. F. Tomlinson death notices (NCC.0260), North Carolina Collection, Durham County Library, NC.

### **Biographical / Historical**

Mrs. S.F. Tomlinson, full name Angeline Josephine Lawrence Tomlinson, was born in Massachusetts on July 8, 1842, and resided in Raleigh where her husband Samuel Finley Tomlinson (1840-1920) was the superintendent of the Deaf and Dumb Institution prior to their move to Durham in 1871. She was a member of the lady board of managers of Watts Hospital and Durham's public library. She died on March 4, 1905. The Tomlinsons resided at 512 Morehead, in the Morehead Hill neighborhood, and their home was built between 1885 and 1910 and demolished between 1960 and 1978. Major Tomlinson was one of the owners of the R.F. Morris Tobacco Company in Durham. The son-in-law of Mrs. S. F. Tomlinson, Gilbert C. White, resided in his in-laws' home around 1907 to 1908 when he consulted on problems with Durham's sewer system, designed a new water system, worked as a city engineer and consulted as a civil engineer around 1923.

^ Return to Table of Contents

<sup>^</sup> Return to Table of Contents

### **Scope and Contents**

The collection consists of a stapled seven page booklet with three reprinted newspaper obituaries titled "Press Notices on the Death of Mrs. S. F. Tomlinson."

^ Return to Table of Contents

#### **Administrative Information**

#### **Publication Statement**

North Carolina Collection Archives

300 N. Roxboro Street Durham, NC 27701 ncc@dconc.gov

URL: <a href="https://durhamcountylibrary.org/ncc">https://durhamcountylibrary.org/ncc</a>

### **Conditions Governing Access**

This collection is open for research.

### **Immediate Source of Acquisition**

Unknown

### **Conditions Governing Use**

There are no restrictions on the use of this material except where previously copyrighted material is concerned. It is the responsibility of the researcher to obtain all permissions.

^ Return to Table of Contents

### **Controlled Access Headings**

• Death notices

• Tomlinson, Angeline Josephine Lawrence, July 8, 1842 to March 4, 1905

# **Collection Inventory**

| Title/Description                  | Instances         |           |
|------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| Mrs. S. F. Tomlinson death notices | box 10<br>- Small | folder 19 |
|                                    | Collections       |           |